

IMPERIAL COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT  
Bowker Rd. Rehabilitation from Jasper Rd. to Fawcett Rd. in Imperial County;  
State Aid Project No. LPPSB1L 5958(134) County Project No. 7206  
Bid Opening: January 9, 2026 Time: 2:00 P.M.  
Prepared by: Cesia Bautista  
Reviewed by: Marco Coronel

|          |                                              |                    |                       | 1st Bidder   |               | 2nd Bidder                                   |               | 3rd Bidder             |               |
|----------|----------------------------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|--------------|---------------|----------------------------------------------|---------------|------------------------|---------------|
|          | BASE BID                                     |                    |                       | Eagle Paving |               | Pyramid Construction and<br>Aggregates, Inc. |               | Rove Engineering, Inc. |               |
| ITEM No. | ITEM DESCRIPTION                             | UNIT OF<br>MEASURE | ESTIMATED<br>QUANTITY | ITEM PRICE   | TOTAL         | ITEM PRICE                                   | TOTAL         | ITEM PRICE             | TOTAL         |
| 1        | Mobilization                                 | LS                 | 1                     | \$40,000.00  | \$40,000.00   | \$ 10,900.00                                 | \$ 10,900.00  | \$ 16,000.00           | \$ 16,000.00  |
| 2        | Traffic Control & Construction Area Signs    | LS                 | 1                     | \$35,000.00  | \$35,000.00   | \$ 16,000.00                                 | \$ 16,000.00  | \$ 46,750.00           | \$ 46,750.00  |
| 3        | Grind 1-inch of AC Pavement                  | SY                 | 15,416                | \$1.80       | \$27,748.80   | \$ 2.34                                      | \$ 36,073.44  | \$ 2.00                | \$ 30,832.00  |
| 4        | Crack Sealing                                | SY                 | 15,711                | \$0.70       | \$10,997.70   | \$ 1.10                                      | \$ 17,282.10  | \$ 1.40                | \$ 21,995.40  |
| 5        | 1-inch AC Leveling Course                    | TON                | 883                   | \$158.00     | \$139,514.00  | \$ 140.00                                    | \$ 123,620.00 | \$ 147.00              | \$ 129,801.00 |
| 6        | 2-inch AC Pavement                           | TON                | 1,767                 | \$153.00     | \$270,351.00  | \$ 121.07                                    | \$ 213,930.69 | \$ 135.00              | \$ 238,545.00 |
| 7        | Header Cut Grinding                          | SY                 | 295                   | \$18.00      | \$5,310.00    | \$ 20.00                                     | \$ 5,900.00   | \$ 8.20                | \$ 2,419.00   |
| 8        | Class 2 Shoulder Backing                     | SY                 | 5,188                 | \$9.00       | \$46,692.00   | \$ 6.50                                      | \$ 33,722.00  | \$ 4.45                | \$ 23,086.60  |
| 9        | Pot Hole Repairs prior to AC Leveling Course | TON                | 15                    | \$210.00     | \$3,150.00    | \$ 1,000.00                                  | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 362.00              | \$ 5,430.00   |
| 10       | Road Striping and Signage                    | LS                 | 1                     | \$19,000.00  | \$19,000.00   | \$ 13,000.00                                 | \$ 13,000.00  | \$ 13,248.00           | \$ 13,248.00  |
| 11       | Surveying and Construction Staking           | LS                 | 1                     | \$2,000.00   | \$2,000.00    | \$ 5,000.00                                  | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 9,460.00            | \$ 9,460.00   |
| 12       | Monument Preservation                        | LS                 | 1                     | \$5,000.00   | \$5,000.00    | \$ 1,500.00                                  | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 2,780.00            | \$ 2,780.00   |
| 13       | Erosion Control                              | LS                 | 1                     | \$5,000.00   | \$5,000.00    | \$ 8,000.00                                  | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 9,520.00            | \$ 9,520.00   |
| 14       | Geosynthetic Pavement Interlayer Fabric      | SF                 | 141,406               | \$1.26       | \$178,171.56  | \$ 1.40                                      | \$ 197,968.40 | \$ 1.40                | \$ 197,968.40 |
| 15       | Time and Material                            | LS                 | 1                     | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00  | \$ 100,000.00                                | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00          | \$ 100,000.00 |
| Total    |                                              |                    |                       |              | \$ 887,935.06 | *                                            | \$ 797,896.63 |                        | \$ 847,835.40 |

\* Apparent low bidder